Product Data Sheet
Steam Filter Elements ERUF..PD25, PD1)
Version: 1.8.0 Author: Manfred Loy Date: 13.07.2018
Page 1 of 4
FST GmbH - Im Teelbruch 106 - 45219 Essen - Germany -  +49 (0)2054 8735-0 -   +49 (0)2054 8735-100 - info@fstweb.de
Field of application
Type ERUF..P filter elements of filtration grades D25 and D1 provide the opportunity to use our high performance, energy
efficient and safe to operate filtration technology also in ultrafilter series P-EG filter housings. We recommend the following
filtration grade assignment:
  ultrafilter
Steam 25µ PD25 P-GS VE 25µ
Steam 1µ PD1 P-GS VE 1µ
Features
Type ERUF..P filter elements of filtration grades D consist of a di-
mensionally stable, micro porous stainless steel sintered body
with a void volume of up to 40% with micron ratings of 25µ and
1µ and stainless steel end caps.
ERUF..P steam filter elements are manufactured using stainless
steel hardware and are assembled using the latest welding tech-
nology. The welding process ensures a reliable, durable and ther-
mal resistant joint of all components and is fundamental to the
operational safety of a steam filter element. There are no resin
bonded joints that may soften at high temperatures or break dur-
ing heating-up or cooling-down due to different thermal expan-
sions of different materials, both making the integrity of the
steam filter element a risk. Despite of the welded design, the
same stainless steel materials are used for the sintered metal
body and end caps in order to avoid different thermal expansions
and thus to further ensure integrity of the steam filter element.
Due to the use of stainless steel for all hardware components nei-
ther rust nor corrosion may affect the differential pressure of the
steam filter element in a negative way.
All the features mentioned above are a contribution to a steam
filter element which has a high performance (high separation ef-
ficiency) combined with economic efficiency (low differential
pressure) and maximum operating safety (welded stainless steel
design).
Product Data Sheet
Steam Filter Elements ERUF..PD25, PD1)
Specifications subject to change without notice Date 13.07.2018 Latest version see www.fstweb.de
Page 2 of 4
FST GmbH - Im Teelbruch 106 - 45219 Essen - Germany -  +49 (0)2054 8735-0 -   +49 (0)2054 8735-100 - info@fstweb.de
Basic data
Model
Nominal
steam capacity
(VN) (25µ)*1
Nominal
steam capacity
(VN) (1µ)*1
Max.
operating pressure
Min./Max.
operating temperature
ERUF03/10P.. 7,5 kg/h 1,9 kg/h
---
-10°C - +134°C
When using a high tem-
perature sealing kit
-10°C - + 200°C
ERUF04/10P.. 11 kg/h 2,8 kg/h
ERUF04/20P.. 15 kg/h 3,8 kg/h
ERUF05/20P.. 23 kg/h 5,8 kg/h
ERUF05/25P.. 34 kg/h 8,5 kg/h
ERUF07/25P.. 45 kg/h 11 kg/h
ERUF07/30P.. 60 kg/h 15 kg/h
ERUF10/30P.. 90 kg/h 23 kg/h
ERUF15/30P.. 135 kg/h 34 kg/h
ERUF20/30P.. 180 kg/h 45 kg/h
ERUF30/30P.. 240 kg/h 60 kg/h
ERUF30/50P.. 360 kg/h 90 kg/h
*1 - refers to saturated steam at 134°C (2 bar)
Purity classes according to ISO 8573-1
Contamination D25 D1
Solid particles*2 Class 6-7 Class 4
Water content --- ---
Total oil content --- ---
*2 - typical result, on the assumption of suitable inlet concentrations as well as operating and marginal conditions.
Steam capacity conversion factor
«F» - Pressure and temperature
0.5 bar
111°C
1 bar
120°C
1.5 bar
127°C
2 bar
134°C
2.5 bar
139°C
3 bar
144°C
3.5 bar
148°C
4 bar
152°C
4.5 bar
156°C
5 bar
159°C
6 bar
165°C
7 bar
170°C
8 bar
175°C
9 bar
180°C
10 bar
184°C
12 bar
192°C
15 bar
201°C
0.52 0.68 0.84 1.00 1.16 1.31 1.46 1.62 1.77 1.92 2.22 2.52 2.82 3.12 3.41 4.0 4.9
Calculation of the converted steam capacity
Converted steam capacity VK Nominal required steam capacity VNmin
VK = VN x F VNmin = VK / F
VK     : Converted steam capacity calculated for the operating conditions
VNmin: Nominal required steam capacity calculated for the operating conditions, based on the steam capacity at operating conditions
Product Data Sheet
Steam Filter Elements ERUF..PD25, PD1)
Specifications subject to change without notice Date 13.07.2018 Latest version see www.fstweb.de
Page 3 of 4
FST GmbH - Im Teelbruch 106 - 45219 Essen - Germany -  +49 (0)2054 8735-0 -   +49 (0)2054 8735-100 - info@fstweb.de
Maintenance rules
 D25 D1
All models Replacement of filter element once a year
the latest on a differential pressure of 30% of the upstream steam pressure
Product specific data
Specification D
Maximum allowable differential
pressure at flow a→i / i→a 10 bar / 5 bar
Micron ratings 25 µ or 1 µ
Materials
Component
Sintered metal body Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L, V4A)
End caps Stainless steel 1.4404 (AISI 316L, V4A)
Sealing materials EPDM
Dimensions
Model Height (total height) ∅ Connection
ERUF03/10P.. 76 mm (94 mm) 36 mm 20 mm
ERUF04/10P.. 104 mm (122 mm) 36 mm 20 mm
ERUF04/20P.. 104 mm (128 mm) 44 mm 25 mm
ERUF05/20P.. 125 mm (149 mm) 44 mm 25 mm
ERUF05/25P.. 128 mm (152 mm) 54 mm 25 mm
ERUF07/25P.. 180 mm (204 mm) 54 mm 25 mm
ERUF07/30P.. 180 mm (206 mm) 76 mm 53 mm
ERUF10/30P.. 254 mm (280 mm) 76 mm 53 mm
ERUF15/30P.. 381 mm (397 mm) 76 mm 53 mm
ERUF20/30P.. 508 mm (524 mm) 76 mm 53 mm
ERUF30/30P.. 760 mm (776 mm) 76 mm 53 mm
ERUF30/50P.. 760 mm (776 mm) 130 mm 77 mm
Product Data Sheet
Steam Filter Elements ERUF..PD25, PD1)
Specifications subject to change without notice Date 13.07.2018 Latest version see www.fstweb.de
Page 4 of 4
FST GmbH - Im Teelbruch 106 - 45219 Essen - Germany -  +49 (0)2054 8735-0 -   +49 (0)2054 8735-100 - info@fstweb.de
Classification according to Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU for group 2 fluids
Model Volume Category
All models Filter elements are not part of the Pressure Equipment Directive 2014/68/EU
Other directives
Model
All models ---